
 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

 
MOTION, FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND 

ORDER DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS OR 

WARRANT AND FIXING BAIL - 1 

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney  
CRIMINAL DIVISION 

W554 King County Courthouse 

516 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104-2385 

(206) 477-3742  FAX (206) 205-6104  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY 

 

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, 

Plaintiff, 

  v. 

 

ANNA CZAJKOWSKA BRAUN,  

 

Defendant. 

 ) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

No.  22-1-03807-8 SEA     

 

 

MOTION, FINDING OF PROBABLE 

CAUSE AND ORDER DIRECTING 

ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS OR 

WARRANT AND FIXING BAIL 

 

 The plaintiff, having informed the court that it is filing herein an Information charging 

the defendant with the crime(s) of Custodial Interference In The First Degree, now moves the 

court pursuant to CrR 2.2(a) for a determination of probable cause and an order directing the 

issuance of a summons or warrant for the arrest of the defendant, and 

 

☒ fixing the bail of the defendant in the amount of $250,000.00, 

cash or approved surety bond. 

 

☐ directing the issuance of a summons. 

 

 In connection with this motion, the plaintiff offers the following incorporated materials: 

The King County Sheriff's Office certification or affidavit for determination of probable cause; 

the King County Sheriff's Office suspect identification data; and the prosecutor’s summary in 

support of order directing issuance of summons or order fixing bail and/or conditions of release. 

 

 If the defendant is not in custody, the plaintiff has attempted to ascertain the defendant’s 

current address by searching the District Court Information System database, the driver’s license  

FILED
2022 MAY 23 12:44 PM

KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

E-FILED
CASE #: 22-1-03807-8 SEA



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

 
MOTION, FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND 

ORDER DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS OR 

WARRANT AND FIXING BAIL - 2 

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney  
CRIMINAL DIVISION 

W554 King County Courthouse 

516 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104-2385 

(206) 477-3742  FAX (206) 205-6104  

and identicard database maintained by the Department of Licenses, and the database maintained 

by the Department of Corrections listing persons incarcerated and under supervision. 

 

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG, Prosecuting Attorney 

 

By: 

 
Christian P. Brown, WSBA #45280 

Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

 

FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND ORDER FOR ARREST WARRANT 

 

 The court finds that probable cause exists to believe that the above-named defendant 

committed an offense or offenses charged in the information herein based upon the police agency 

certification/affidavit of probable cause incorporated and pursuant to CrR 2.2(a). 

 

 IT IS ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court issue a summons or warrant of arrest for the 

above-named defendant; and 

 

 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that 

 

☒ the bail of the defendant be fixed in the amount of $250,000.00, 

cash or approved surety bond. 

 

☐ a summons shall be issued; if the defendant is incarcerated on 

the investigation charge herein the defendant shall be released from 

custody. 

 

 ☐ Additional Conditions:     

    

    

    

 

 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant be advised of the amount of bail fixed by 

the court and/or conditions of his or her release, and of his or her right to request a bail reduction.  

Service of the warrant by telegraph or teletype is authorized. 

 

 SIGNED this _______ day of May, 2022. 

 

   

JUDGE 

 



 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

 
MOTION, FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND 

ORDER DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS OR 

WARRANT AND FIXING BAIL - 3 

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney  
CRIMINAL DIVISION 

W554 King County Courthouse 

516 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104-2385 

(206) 477-3742  FAX (206) 205-6104  

Presented by: 

 

 
Christian P. Brown, WSBA #45280 

Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 



King County Superior Court
Judicial Electronic Signature Page

Case Number:
Case Title:

Document Title:

Signed By:
Date:

This document is signed in accordance with the provisions in GR 30.
Certificate Hash:
Certificate effective date:
Certificate expiry date:
Certificate Issued by:

Page 4 of 4

C=US, E=kcscefiling@kingcounty.gov, OU=KCDJA, 
O=KCDJA, CN="Catherine Shaffer: 
CnkDyYr95BGVZstmHl1GsA=="

7/16/2023 1:49:24 PM
7/16/2018 1:49:24 PM
6C3F24F47D6286C9671F11264F89DF640F7A466A

ORDER TO ISSUE SUMMONS OR WARRANT OF ARREST

State vs Braun
22-1-03807-8

Catherine Shaffer
May 23, 2022

Judge Catherine Shaffer:




