1 2 3 4	FILED 2022 MAY 23 12:44 PM KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK E-FILED CASE #: 22-1-03807-8 SEA
5	
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY
7 8	THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, Plaintiff, v. No. 22-1-03807-8 SEA
9	ANNA CZAJKOWSKA BRAUN,)
10 11) MOTION, FINDING OF PROBABLE Defendant.) CAUSE AND ORDER DIRECTING) ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS OR) WARRANT AND FIXING BAIL
12 13 14	The plaintiff, having informed the court that it is filing herein an Information charging the defendant with the crime(s) of Custodial Interference In The First Degree , now moves the court pursuant to CrR 2.2(a) for a determination of probable cause and an order directing the issuance of a summons or warrant for the arrest of the defendant, and
15	\boxtimes fixing the bail of the defendant in the amount of \$250,000.00, cash or approved surety bond.
16	\Box directing the issuance of a summons.
17 18	In connection with this motion, the plaintiff offers the following incorporated materials: The <u>King County Sheriff's Office</u> certification or affidavit for determination of probable cause; the <u>King County Sheriff's Office</u> suspect identification data; and the prosecutor's summary in support of order directing issuance of summons or order fixing bail and/or conditions of release.
19	
20	If the defendant is not in custody, the plaintiff has attempted to ascertain the defendant's current address by searching the District Court Information System database, the driver's license
21	
22	
23	Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney

MOTION, FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND ORDER DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS OR WARRANT AND FIXING BAIL - 1

Daniel 1. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney CRIMINAL DIVISION W554 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104-2385 (206) 477-3742 FAX (206) 205-6104

1	and identicard database maintained by the Department of Licenses, and the database maintained by the Department of Corrections listing persons incarcerated and under supervision.
2	DANIEL T. SATTERBERG, Prosecuting Attorney
3	By:
4	CIS
5	Christian P. Brown, WSBA #45280
6	Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
7	FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND ORDER FOR ARREST WARRANT
8	The court finds that probable cause exists to believe that the above-named defendant
9	committed an offense or offenses charged in the information herein based upon the police agency certification/affidavit of probable cause incorporated and pursuant to CrR 2.2(a).
10	IT IS ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court issue a summons or warrant of arrest for the
11	above-named defendant; and
12	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that
13	\boxtimes the bail of the defendant be fixed in the amount of \$250,000.00, cash or approved surety bond.
14	☐ a summons shall be issued; if the defendant is incarcerated on
15	the investigation charge herein the defendant shall be released from custody.
16	☐ Additional Conditions:
17	
18	
19	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant be advised of the amount of bail fixed by the court and/or conditions of his or her release, and of his or her right to request a bail reduction.
20	Service of the warrant by telegraph or teletype is authorized.
21	SIGNED this day of May, 2022.
22	JUDGE
23	

MOTION, FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND ORDER DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS OR WARRANT AND FIXING BAIL - 2

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney CRIMINAL DIVISION W554 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104-2385 (206) 477-3742 FAX (206) 205-6104

WARRANT AND FIXING BAIL - 3

MOTION, FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE AND ORDER DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS OR

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney CRIMINAL DIVISION W554 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104-2385 (206) 477-3742 FAX (206) 205-6104

King County Superior Court Judicial Electronic Signature Page

Case Number: 22-1-03807-8
Case Title: State vs Braun

Document Title: ORDER TO ISSUE SUMMONS OR WARRANT OF ARREST

Signed By: Catherine Shaffer Date: May 23, 2022

alhai ha

Judge: Catherine Shaffer

This document is signed in accordance with the provisions in GR 30.

Certificate Hash: 6C3F24F47D6286C9671F11264F89DF640F7A466A

Certificate effective date: 7/16/2018 1:49:24 PM Certificate expiry date: 7/16/2023 1:49:24 PM

Certificate Issued by: C=US, E=kcscefiling@kingcounty.gov, OU=KCDJA,

O=KCDJA, CN="Catherine Shaffer: CnkDyYr95BGVZstmHl1GsA=="